
Result of the draw

2012/13 UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE

Round of 32 and Round of 16 - 20 December 2012

* The Russian home matches are scheduled at 18.00 hours CET.

Round of 32 14-21 February 2013

FC BATE Borisov (BLR) Fenerbahçe SK (TUR)-1.

FC Internazionale Milano (ITA) CFR 1907 Cluj (ROU)-2.

Levante UD (ESP) Olympiacos FC (GRE)-3.

FC Zenit St. Petersburg (RUS) Liverpool FC (ENG)-4.

FC Dynamo Kyiv (UKR) FC Girondins de Bordeaux (FRA)-5.

Bayer 04 Leverkusen (GER) SL Benfica (POR)-6.

Newcastle United FC (ENG) FC Metalist Kharkiv (UKR)-7.

VfB Stuttgart (GER) KRC Genk (BEL)-8.

Club Atlético de Madrid (ESP) FC Rubin Kazan (RUS)-9.

AFC Ajax (NED) FC Steaua Bucureşti (ROU)-10.

FC Basel 1893 (SUI) FC Dnipro Dnipropetrovsk (UKR)-11.

FC Anji Makhachkala (RUS) Hannover 96 (GER)-12.

AC Sparta Praha (CZE) Chelsea FC (ENG)-13.

VfL Borussia Mönchengladbach (GER) S.S. Lazio (ITA)-14.

Tottenham Hotspur FC (ENG) Olympique Lyonnais (FRA)-15.

SSC Napoli (ITA) FC Viktoria Plzeň (CZE)-16.

1st leg -Thursday - 19.00 CET 14 February 2013

FC BATE Borisov Fenerbahçe SK-

Levante UD Olympiacos FC-

* FC Zenit St. Petersburg Liverpool FC-

FC Dynamo Kyiv FC Girondins de Bordeaux-

Bayer 04 Leverkusen SL Benfica-

AFC Ajax FC Steaua Bucureşti-

* FC Anji Makhachkala Hannover 96-

AC Sparta Praha Chelsea FC-

SSC Napoli FC Viktoria Plzeň-

1st leg -Thursday - 21.05 CET 14 February 2013

FC Internazionale Milano CFR 1907 Cluj-

Newcastle United FC FC Metalist Kharkiv-

VfB Stuttgart KRC Genk-

Club Atlético de Madrid FC Rubin Kazan-

FC Basel 1893 FC Dnipro Dnipropetrovsk-

VfL Borussia Mönchengladbach S.S. Lazio-

Tottenham Hotspur FC Olympique Lyonnais-

2nd leg -Thursday - 19.00 CET 21 February 2013

CFR 1907 Cluj FC Internazionale Milano-

FC Metalist Kharkiv Newcastle United FC-

KRC Genk VfB Stuttgart-

* FC Rubin Kazan Club Atlético de Madrid-

FC Dnipro Dnipropetrovsk FC Basel 1893-

S.S. Lazio VfL Borussia Mönchengladbach-

Olympique Lyonnais Tottenham Hotspur FC-

2nd leg -Thursday - 21.05 CET 21 February 2013

Fenerbahçe SK FC BATE Borisov-

Olympiacos FC Levante UD-

Liverpool FC FC Zenit St. Petersburg-

FC Girondins de Bordeaux FC Dynamo Kyiv-

SL Benfica Bayer 04 Leverkusen-

FC Steaua Bucureşti AFC Ajax-

Hannover 96 FC Anji Makhachkala-

Chelsea FC AC Sparta Praha-

FC Viktoria Plzeň SSC Napoli-
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Result of the draw

2012/13 UEFA EUROPA LEAGUE

Round of 32 and Round of 16 - 20 December 2012

The kick-off times will be communicated to all parties on 22 February 2013, after the round of 32 return legs.

Round of 16 7-14 March 2013

SSC Napoli or FC Viktoria Plzeň FC BATE Borisov or Fenerbahçe SK-

1. Winners match 16 Winners match 1-

Bayer 04 Leverkusen or SL Benfica FC Dynamo Kyiv or FC Girondins de Bordeaux-

2. Winners match 6 Winners match 5-

FC Anji Makhachkala or Hannover 96 Newcastle United FC or FC Metalist Kharkiv-

3. Winners match 12 Winners match 7-

VfB Stuttgart or KRC Genk VfL Borussia Mönchengladbach or S.S. Lazio-

4. Winners match 8 Winners match 14-

Tottenham Hotspur FC or Olympique Lyonnais FC Internazionale Milano or CFR 1907 Cluj-

5. Winners match 15 Winners match 2-

Levante UD or Olympiacos FC Club Atlético de Madrid or FC Rubin Kazan-

6. Winners match 3 Winners match 9-

FC Basel 1893 or FC Dnipro Dnipropetrovsk FC Zenit St. Petersburg or Liverpool FC-

7. Winners match 11 Winners match 4-

AFC Ajax or FC Steaua Bucureşti AC Sparta Praha or Chelsea FC-

8. Winners match 10 Winners match 13-
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